qualified to vote in Elections and in Town Affairs, to meet at
the Town Hall, in said Upton, on Monday, the Twenty-second
day of December, punctually at 7.30 o'clock afternoon, to act
on the following articles:

Article 1. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of One Thousand and Fifty Dollars
($1050.00) for the purchase of fire hose for the Fire Depart-
ment in connection with the local Defense emergency; deter-
mine whether the money shall be provided for by the transfer
from the Overlay Reserve Fund, or take any action in relation
thereto.

Article 2. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars
($1650.00) for the purchase of a Trailer Type Fire Pump and
provide for the appropriation by transfers from the follow-
ing appropriations hitherto made: 1941 Public Welfare,
Outside Aid, One Thousand Dollars ($1000.00) ; 1941 Public
Welfare, Town Infirmary, Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00) ;

[...]

adjourn to prevent any misunderstanding among the voters.
It was then voted to adjourn until 8.30 P. M. At that hour
Moderator Temple called the meeting to order again.

FIRE HOSE.

Article 1. Voted: on motion of George N. 0. Poirier and
duly seconded that the sum of One Thousand Fifty Dollars
($1050.00) be raised and appropriated for the purchase of fire
hose for the Fire Department, said amount to be provided for
by transfer from the Overlay Reserve Fund.

TRAILER FIRE DUMP.

Article 2. Voted: on motion of Daniel H. Bates and duly
seconded by George A. Whittemore that the sum of One
Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($1650.00) be ap-
propriated for the purchase of a Trailer Type Fire Pump and
provide for the appropriation by transfer from the following
appropriations hitherto made: 1941 Public Welfare, Outside
Aid, One Thousand Dollars ($1000.00) ; 1941 Public Welfare,
Town Infirmary, Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00) ;